506667485 05/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6714300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A MENKUS	05/06/2021
ROBERT W KIM	05/06/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AYDEEKAY LLC DBA INDIE SEMICONDUCTOR
Street Address:	32 JOURNEY, SUITE 100
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17322869

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-704-4434

Email: steve.stupp@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUPP ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 STAYSAIL CT.

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IND0012-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN STUPP
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stupp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IND0012-US\_assignment\_1#page1.tif source=IND0012-US\_assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 506667485 REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0992

**JOINT** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

of U.S.A., resid	ng in San Marco,	California, ASSIC	GNORS, are the inventors of	San Francisco, California; and Robit the invention in Successive-Approache executed an application for a	oximation-Register
□ which is exe	cuted on	even date herewit	th or		
■ which is ide	ntified by attorney d	ocket no. IND001	12-US		
□ which was f	iled on , Applicatio	on No.			
			en Stupp, to insert here in paramber of said application when	entheses (Application number, n known.	
				ng a place of business at 32 Journ under the said invention and the said	
ASSIGNORS, has ASSIGNEE, its said United States thereon and all applications for punited States, to States application of industrial profile.	ave sold, assigned, to successors, legal reposes application and all reissues and extensionatents, utility mode gether with the right nunder the Patent Leal agreement or the perty protection, in	ransferred and set oresentatives and a divisions, renewa- ions thereof; and ls, and designs wh to file such applicates of the United domestic laws of t cluding, without 1	over, and by these presents deassigns, our entire right, title als and continuations thereof, a all applications for industria tich may hereafter be filed for cations and the right to claim I States, the International Conthe country in which any such limitation, patents, utility mo	opt of which is hereby acknowle o hereby sell, assign, transfer and se and interest in, to and under the sai and all Patents of the United States w I property protection, including, w said invention in any country or co- for the same the priority rights derivate wention for the Protection of Indust application is filed, as may be appl dels, inventors' certificates and de- l all extensions, renewals and reissue	et over, unto the said id invention, and the which may be granted ithout limitation, all untries foreign to the yed from said United trial Property, or any icable; and all forms signs which may be
any country or or protection on ap	ountries foreign to	the United States, said, to issue the	, whose duty it is to issue pa	nd Trademarks of the United States atents or other evidence or forms of E, its successors, legal representat	f industrial property
	VE HEREBY coven Il not execute, any a			the entire interest herein assigned,	and that we have not
representatives a execute all divis	nd assigns, any factorial, continuing, re	ts known to us re sissue and foreign	especting said invention, and applications, make all rightfu	unicate to the said ASSIGNEE, it testify in any legal proceeding, signal oaths, and generally do everythin the proper protection for said invention	gn all lawful papers, g possible to aid the
IN TES	TIMONY WHERE	OF, We hereunto s	set our hands and seals the day	and year set opposite our respective	e signatures.
May 6 Date		, 20121	Christopher A. Menkus		_L.S.

Robert W. Kim

May 6

Date

\_\_\_\_\_, 2021

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0993

L.S.

JOINT

#### ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	WE,	Christop	her A. I	Menkus,	citizen	of U.S.	A., resid	ing in S	an F	rancisco,	Califo	mia; z	ad Rob	ert W	. Kire,	citizen
of U.S.A	, residing ir	i San	Marco, C	lalifomi	a, ASSE	GNORS	, are ti	e inven	ors of	the h	nvention	io Suc	cessiv	e-Appr	anima	tion-R	legister
(SAR) A	nalog-to-Dig	ital (	Converter	(ADC)	Timing	Calibr	ation, :	or whic	a we be	ive e	xecuted (	in appl	ication	for a l	atent	of the	United
States																	

0	which is executed on BG even date herewith or
$\otimes$	which is identified by attorney docket no. IND0012-US
O	which was filed on Application No.
Œ	We hereby authorize and request our agent, Steven Stopp, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
	filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, AyDerKay LLC dba Indie Semiconductor, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 32 Journey, Suite 100, Aliso Vicio CA 92656, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and communations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	May 6 , 20121	Christopher A. Monkus	L.S.
Date	May 6, 2621	LL U. K.	_£.\$.

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 05/17/2021